Incident Date Report Number

2/1/2024

2/1/2024
2/1/2024
2/1/2024
2/1/2024
2/1/2024
2/1/2024
2/1/2024

2/1/2024
2/1/2024
2/1/2024

2/1/2024
2/1/2024
2/1/2024
2/1/2024

2/1/2024
2/1/2024
2/1/2024
2/1/2024

2/1/2024
2/1/2024
2/1/2024
2/1/2024

RMP24-000208

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

1460 GOLF RD

4001 ALGONQUIN RD
4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE
2800 GOLF RD

4600 GETTYSBURG DR
2800 GOLF RD

1701 GOLF RD

APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF
RD

5504 SILENTBROOK LN
KIR MEA

APPROX LOC:3601
ALGONQUIN RD

3600 BERDNICK ST
1701 GOLF RD
3610 FREMONT ST

S NEW WILKE RD / W
KIRCHOFF RD

CENTRAL NEW WILKE
4180 WINNETKA AVE
2903 CAMPBELL ST

APPROX LOC:1440 GOLF
RD

1460 GOLF RD
1445 HICKS RD
2600 PLUM GROVE RD
1 SHANNON LN

Incident

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
ELEVATOR TEST CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
ELEVATOR TEST CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
UNWANTED SUBJECT
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
MOTORIST ASSIST

TRAFFIC STOP
AMBULANCE CALL

911 WRONG NUMBER
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
INFO

AMBULANCE CALL

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

2/5/2024 1:30:39 PM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT

Location

DAILY BLOTTER

Incident

Disposition

2/1/2024
2/1/2024
2/1/2024
2/1/2024
2/1/2024
2/1/2024

2/1/2024
2/1/2024

2/1/2024
2/1/2024
2/1/2024
2/1/2024
2/1/2024

2/1/2024

2/1/2024
2/1/2024
2/1/2024
2/1/2024

2/1/2024
2/1/2024
2/1/2024
2/1/2024

2/1/2024

RMP24-000209

RMP24-000210

RMP24-000211

2600 MARTIN LN
3610 FREMONT ST
2616 SMITH ST

2408 WILLOW LN
2310 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 2397
SCHOOL DR

5400 CARRIAGEWAY DR

APPROX LOC:1401
ROHLWING RD

1701 GOLF RD

3477 ALGONQUIN RD
3100 KIRCHOFF RD
1301 MEIJER DR

W ALGONQUIN RD /
MEIJER DR

APPROX LOC: 855 W
GOLF RD

3705 BLUEBIRD LN
4633 KIRCHOFF RD
4700 ARBOR DR
4722 ARBOR DR

4800 KIMBALL HILL DR
4716 ARBOR DR
5450 ASTOR LN

APPROX LOC:3201
CENTRAL RD

2310 EASTMAN ST

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
VANDALISM

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
RECKLESS DRIVING
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

TRAFFIC STOP

STATION REPORT
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
THEFT

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

FAMILY PROBLEM
NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT
911 INFO CALL

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

PUBLIC SERVICE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

OTHER/UNFOUNDED

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

2/5/2024 1:30:39 PM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

2/5/2024 1:30:39 PM



