



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/1/2024		1460 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/1/2024		4001 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/1/2024		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/1/2024		2800 GOLF RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/1/2024		4600 GETTYSBURG DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/1/2024		2800 GOLF RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/1/2024		1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/1/2024		APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/1/2024		5504 SILENTBROOK LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/1/2024		KIR MEA	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/1/2024		APPROX LOC:3601 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/1/2024		3600 BERDNICK ST	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/1/2024		1701 GOLF RD	UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/1/2024		3610 FREMONT ST	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
2/1/2024		S NEW WILKE RD / W KIRCHOFF RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/1/2024		CENTRAL NEW WILKE	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/1/2024		4180 WINNETKA AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/1/2024		2903 CAMPBELL ST	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/1/2024		APPROX LOC:1440 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/1/2024		1460 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/1/2024		1445 HICKS RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/1/2024	<b>RMP24-000208</b>	2600 PLUM GROVE RD	INFO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/1/2024		1 SHANNON LN	AMBULANCE CALL	



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/1/2024	<b>RMP24-000209</b>	2600 MARTIN LN	<b>DISORDERLY CONDUCT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/1/2024		3610 FREMONT ST	<b>VANDALISM</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/1/2024		2616 SMITH ST	<b>CHECK FOR WELL BEING</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/1/2024		2408 WILLOW LN	<b>RECKLESS DRIVING</b>	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
2/1/2024		2310 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>CHECK FOR WELL BEING</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/1/2024		APPROX LOC: 2397 SCHOOL DR	<b>TRAFFIC COMPLAINT</b>	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
2/1/2024		5400 CARRIAGEWAY DR	<b>WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/1/2024		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	<b>WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/1/2024		1701 GOLF RD	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
2/1/2024		3477 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>STATION REPORT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/1/2024		3100 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>CHECK FOR WELL BEING</b>	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
2/1/2024	<b>RMP24-000210</b>	1301 MEIJER DR	<b>THEFT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/1/2024		W ALGONQUIN RD / MEIJER DR	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
2/1/2024		APPROX LOC: 855 W GOLF RD	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
2/1/2024	<b>RMP24-000211</b>	3705 BLUEBIRD LN	<b>FAMILY PROBLEM</b>	REPORT WITH ARREST
2/1/2024		4633 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/1/2024		4700 ARBOR DR	<b>911 INFO CALL</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/1/2024		4722 ARBOR DR	<b>OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/1/2024		4800 KIMBALL HILL DR	<b>PUBLIC SERVICE</b>	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
2/1/2024		4716 ARBOR DR	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/1/2024		5450 ASTOR LN	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/1/2024		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/1/2024		2310 EASTMAN ST	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	



# ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER